PRIVACY POLICY for Depner Financial Services Website

Effective: 2011 Jan 08

This privacy policy sets out how Depner Financial Services uses and protects any information that you give Depner Financial Services when you use this website.

Depner Financial Services is committed to the protection of your privacy. If we ask you to provide certain information by which you can be identified when using this website, then we will use that information only in accordance with this privacy statement.

Depner Financial Services may revise this policy from time to time. You should check the current policy from time to time to ensure that you are satisfied with any changes.

What Information We Collect

If you communicate with us regarding the website (e.g., via e-mail) we may collect the following information:

- name, employer, and job title
- other contact information including e-mail address, phone number, and mailing address

What We Do With the Information We Collect

We may use this information for the following purposes:

- keeping internal records
- improving website format and content

Security

We are committed to keeping your information secure. To prevent unauthorized access or disclosure, we have put in place suitable physical, electronic and managerial procedures to safeguard and secure the information we collect online.

Cookies

Currently we do *not* use cookies.

Links to Other Websites

Our website may contain links to other websites. However, once you have used these links to leave our site, we do not have any control over those other websites. Therefore, we cannot be responsible for the protection and privacy of any information you provide while visiting such sites and such sites are not governed by this privacy statement. You should exercise caution and understand the privacy policy applicable to the website in question.

Controlling Your Personal Information

We will not share your personal information with third parties unless either (a) you give us permission or (b) we are required by law, to do so.

If you believe that any information we are holding on you is incorrect or incomplete, please contact us as soon as possible via e-mail (see www.depnerfinancial.com for contact information). We will promptly correct any information found to be incorrect.